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lines installation under discussion and purchase same according to the lowest
and best bid, and also the police cruiser and pick-up truck discussed and purchase
same according to the lowest and best bid.

B. P. Bogardus seconded the motion. Upon roll call the vote was as
follows:

B. P. Bogardus Aye
W. E. Venters Avye
E. Bruce Walters Aye
Richard Wells, Jr. Aye
W. C. Hambley, Mayor Aye

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

APPROVED:
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At a regular monthly meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City
of Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in the City Hall on Oct. 14, 1963,
at 7:30 P. M., the following were present as indicated:

Mavyor: C. Hambley, M.D. Aye

Commissioners : E. Venters, Ave
Bruce Walters Absent
G. Wells, Jr. Avye
P. Bogardus Absent

The City Clerk, Charles L. Huffman, Jr., read the minutes of thg
previous meetings. Upon completion, the Mayor, Dr. Ww. C. Hamblgy. asked 1f
there be any corrections or additions. The Mayor, having no voiced objections
from the Commissioners, declared the minutes approved as read.

GENERAL FUND REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 1965.

1963 Property Tax $ 10,718.61
Delinquent Property Tax 32.790
Business License Fees 889.61
Employees License Fees 102.44
Police Court Fines 597.41
Parking Meter Revenues 1,776.64
Parking Meter Fines & Penalties 319.45

Total

Mavor, Dr. W, C, Hambley, read in 1its entirity an ordinance identified
by its Hitle or caption, as follows: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR, AND AUTHORIZING
A'QUIT-CLAIM DEED TO W. E. AND ROSALIE VENTERS TO AN UNUSED STREET SHOWN ON PLAT
OF VALLEY VIEW 'ADDITION TO THE CITY OF PIKEVILLE, IN EXCHANGE FOR AN ADDITTONAL
TEN FEET OF RIGHT OF WAY ALONG A FIFTEEN FOOT STREET, EXTENDING FROM POPLAR
STREET TO MOUNT MARTHA "DRIVE IN THE VALLEY VIEW ADDITION.

Commissioner. R. G. Wells, Jr., made the motion that Ordinance be
adopted and approved as read. Dr. W, C, Hambley seconded said motion, and upon .
roll being called. the vote was as follows:

W. C. Hambley, Mavor. Ave

G, Wells, Jr., Commissioner Aye

E. Venters, Commissioner Pass

iruce Walters, Commissioner Absent
| ard Commissioner Absent
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Whereupon the Mayor declared the motion duly carried and said

Ordinance duly approved arnd adopted.

after

Said Ordinance has been duly recorded in Civil Ordinance Book No.

at page 5&5-5":1-?.

He signed his name in open session as
 evidence of his approval, and ordered it to be in full force and effect from and
publication in the Pike County News.

L,

| Disbursements from the proper funds for the month of September, 1963,

' are as follows:
 GENERAL FUND:

!Hshland 0il Co. %
Gulf Oil Corp.
'Addressograph-Multigraph Corp.
Banks-Baldwin Law Publishing Co.
C. & R, Office Supply Co,

| Aders Ashland Ser. Sta.
|Ehri$man Insurance Agency

| Easton Const. Co.

iD. T. Hinton

Johnson Bros Limestone Co,
Kentucky Power Co.

Mare Creek Sand Co,, Inc.
Mavnards Used Auto Parts
Pauley Lumber Co,

Pike Automotive Supply, Inec.
Tewaco, Inc.

Pi%eville Womwell Co.

T. E. Rogers & Son

Southern Bell Telephone Co.
Standard Printing Co.

Total Utilities

WATER . AND SEWER REVENUE FUND:

Ashland 0il Co.

Gulf 0il Corp.

Adams Pipe Repair Products
W. B. Call Co.

The Calvert Chemical Co.
Call Bros Hardware Co.
Campbell 0Oil Toel, Co.
Chrisman Ins. Agency
Comet Mfg., Corp.
Kentucky Power Co.
Pikeville Hardware

Post Master

Pikeville National Bank

Total Water and Sewer

UTILITIES OPERATING:

Ashland 01l Co.
Campbell 0Oil Tool, Co.,
' Chrisman Ins., Agency

|W. W. Lindsey 1

|T. E. Rogers & Sons
| United Fuel Co.
Post Master

W. E. Butcher

-

Total Utilities

GARBAGE DEPARTMENT :

Ashland 0Oil Co.

Big Sandy Electric & Supply
Mavnards Used Auto Parts
Texaco, Inc.

Whizz Auto Parts

Mullins Garage

Postmaster

Hall Wrecker

Total Garbage

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

577,07
286.00
8.93
84.98
111.36
1.00
398.07
50.00
160.00
401.63

1,199.45

52.96
4.00
202.04
117.66
83,32
.74
21.44
68.653
57 .03

58. 30
48,30
58.00
11.47
97.50
B S
335,07
181.48
234,21
628.51
2.76
e 5

5,783,118

43,20

32.38
85.27

, 825,09

10.35
584, 86
22,11
80,00

188.90
2.48
125.00
50.65
20, 56
145,50
4,00
50,00

Standard Overall Service
scott Motor Co.

Two-Way Radio, Inc.

Zep Manufacturing Co.
Ward Supply Co.

Payroll & S, S, Account,
Lula Justice

Mullins Garage

Post Master

Norton Floral

Kentucky Power

Citizens Bank

Pike National Bank
Payroll & S,. S. Account
Pikeville Library

Eddie Romer

Jack Hatcher

Goff Men's Wear

T. E. Rogers & Son
Southern Bell

Standard Overall Ser.
Soutekn Meter & Supply -
Standard 0Oil

Zep Manufacturing Co,
Whizz Auto Parts

Ben Williamson & Co.
Payroll & &, 8. Acct,
Mullins Garage

Kentucky Power

Post Master

Payroll & S. S. Account

Gulf 0il Corp.

Chesapeake & Ohio R.R. Co.
R. T. Greer & Co.

Riley & Scott

southern Bell

Payroll & S. S. Account
Post Master

Payroll & S. S, Account

Gulf O0il Corp.

Chrisman Ins. Agency
Pike Automotive Supply
T. E. Rogers & Sons
Payroll & &. &. Account
Postmaster

Payroll & S, 5. Account
T. E. Rogers & Sons

3,

L,

27 .00|
61.89
50.00|
262,.65|
28. 46
714.14
137.00]
38.09@
ED.DGE
lﬂ.65|
191.963
260.00|
260. 00|

3 758,52
691.66

60.00
44,50
24,00

$14,336.83|

3,

L,

L,

10.36|
40.10|
30.00]
260.41]
9.97
20055 11
14,85
057.31
590.81
5.00]
EEE.Q##
4.00|
967.51|

$13, 309,39

36.20
10. 00|
162.45
174,40
5.28
449,17
4.00
468,24

e —

$3,

L,

995,00

105,79
1.38.69
L17.66
175.36
869, 36
22.10
070.3]1
B84, 58
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MINUTES

There being no further business coming before the Board, the meeting was
ad journed.

APPROVED:

ATTEST :

hkkkkhkFhkrkhhkArhhkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhhhkhkhrhkhhkhdhdhxk

Minutes of special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City L
of Pikeville, Kentucky, on October 22, 1963, with the Mayor and all Commissioner
present and participating and W. E. Butcher, City Manager, and O. T. Hinton,
City Attorney, in attendance.

|
|
I
A Special Meeting called pursuant to notice, of which notice, accept- ‘
ance, and waiver are coplied as follows: |
"NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE EITYI
OF PIKEVILLE, KENTUCKY." The undersigned, as Mayor and Chairman of the Board
of Commiscsioners of the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, hereby gives notice to all
of the members of the Board of Commissioners that a special meeting of said
Board is hereby called and will be convened at the usual meeting place of the
Board in the City Hall, in said City on the 22nd day of October, 1963, at the |
hour of 1:00 P. M,., EST, for the purpose of taking all necessary and appropriate |
steps relating to the present offering for sale of $125,000,00 'City of Pikevillé
Water and Sewer Revenue Bonds,' and for the consideration of such other business
as may property come before the Board of Commissioners.

WITNESS my hand this 18th day of October, 1965.

/s/ W. C. Hambleym M.D.
Mayor

ACCEPTANCE AND WAIVER OF NOTICE The undersigned, being members of
the Board of Commissioners of the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, do hereby
acknowledge service of said notice upon each of us, and do hereby accept said
notice, and do hereby waive any possible informality or irregularity as to time,
place or manner of service of the same upon each of us, and do hereby agree that)
a special meeting of said Board may be held at the time and place, and for the
purpose stated in the foregoing notice; and that said meeting may be adjourned
from time to time until such businesstas been completed.

/s/ B. P. Bogardus /s/ Richard G. Wells, Jr.
Commissioner Comml sl oner

/s/ E. Bruce Walters

[ ————S—SESE e == —— e . —

Commissioner(W.E. Venters) Commissioner

The Board of Commissioners of the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, met
Special Session at the City Hall, in said City, on the 22nd. day of October,
1963, at the hour of 1:00 P.M.,, EST. Present were the Hon. W. C., Hambley,
M.D.. Mavor, in the chair presiding, and the following named Commissioners:

B. P. Bogardus Aye
R. G. Wells, Jr. Ave
W. E. Venters Avye
E. Bruce Walters Aye

T

Also present was Hon. W. E. Butcher, City Mamger.

I+ having been determined that a quorum was present for the transaction
of business. the Mavor dclled the meeting to order. .

Commissioner. B. P. Bogardus, introduced and moved immediate adoption

of a Resolution. which was then read in full by the City Clerk, and is identified
by its title or caption, as follows:
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